
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1354
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2010
INTER-CONNECTION OF MAJOR HOSPITALS
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to inter-connect major Government hospitals, especially the hospitals in the hilly areas across
the country; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI) 

(a) No. 

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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